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Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by the management of
Saudi Reinsurance Co “Saudi Re” (“The Company”). It does
not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed
as, an offer, solicitation or invitation to subscribe for,
underwrite or otherwise acquire, any securities of the
Company or any member of its group nor should it or any
part of it form the basis of, or be relied on in connection
with, any contract to purchase or subscribe for any
securities of the Company or any member of its group, nor
shall it or any part of it form the basis of or be relied on in
connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever.

The information included in this presentation has been
provided to you solely for your information and background
and is subject to updating, completion, revision and
amendment and such information may change materially.
Unless required by applicable law or regulation, no person
is under any obligation to update or keep current the
information contained in this presentation and any opinions
expressed in relation thereto are subject to change without
notice. No representation or warranty, express or implied,
is made as to the fairness, accuracy, reasonableness or
completeness of the information contained herein. Neither
the Company nor any other person accepts any liability for
any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from this
presentation or its contents.
This presentation may include forward-looking statements

that reflect the Company's intentions, beliefs or current
expectations concerning, among other things, the
Company’s results of operations, financial condition,
liquidity, performance, growth, strategies and the industry.
These forward-looking statements are subject to risks,
uncertainties and assumptions and other factors that could
cause the Company's actual results of operations, financial
condition, liquidity, performance, prospects, growth or
opportunities, as well as those of the markets it serves or
intends to serve, to differ materially from those expressed
in, or suggested by, these forward-looking statements. The
Company cautions you that forward-looking statements are
not guarantees of future performance and that its actual
results of operations, financial condition and liquidity and
the development of the industry in which the Company
operates may differ materially from those made in or
suggested by the forward-looking statements contained in
this presentation. In addition, even if the Company's results
of operations, financial condition, liquidity and growth and
the development of the industry in which the Company
operates are consistent with the forward-looking
statements contained in this presentation, those results or
developments may not be indicative of results or
developments in future periods. The Company and each of
its directors, officers and employees expressly disclaim any
obligation or undertaking to review, update or release any
update of or revisions to any forward-looking statements in

this presentation or any change in the Company's
expectations or any change in events, conditions or
circumstances on which these forward-looking statements
are based, except as required by applicable law or
regulation.

The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions
may be restricted by law and persons into whose
possession this document comes should inform themselves
about, and observe any such restrictions.

This document and any materials distributed in connection
with this document are not directed to, or intended for
distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a
citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country
or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication,
availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or
which would require any registration or licensing within
such jurisdiction.



Saudi Re maintained a robust growth trajectory across most
parameters of its business. Over the years, we have continued to
grow outwards from our home in The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia -
building an international presence in 40+ countries across MENA,
Asia, Africa and Lloyd’s Market in the UK. We have sharpened our
focus on expansion into international markets, guided by our
blueprint for the future, Strategy Towards 2026.

Radial Growth
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1st Half 2023 Performance Overview 

Saudi Re steadily progresses 
in its growth strategy

o A strong growth momentum (5 year CAGR of 18%) recording SR 1.2 Bn. in GWP in the first half of 2023

o Scale building and diversification remain a strategic focus and key performance drivers

o Saudi Re is poised to benefit from favorable market conditions and positive regulatory developments

Effective underwriting management and 
investment performance driving 
exceptional results in the 1st Half 2023

o Results shows improved profit before Zakat at SR 81.9 Mn.; increased by 135% compared to last year and 44% higher than
2022 full year results. The results were driven by:

o Improved underwriting performance which allowed for reserves releases resulting in an increase of reinsurance service result of 397% increase
with an amount of SAR 72.5 Mn. compared with same period of last year

o Enhanced investment performance showing investment income of SAR 26.4 Mn. compared with net loss of
SAR 6.9 Mn. for the same period of the last year, due to investment classes reallocation and interest rate hikes

o Positive contribution by Saudi Re’s affiliate in Lloyds market which recorded an increase of share of profit by 41% reaching SAR 30.6 Mn
compared with SAR 21.6 Mn. during same period of last year

Stronger Capital Base and Profitability 
even with new IFRS implementation.

o Shareholders equity have reached SAR 1.094 Bn., and total Assets of SAR 2.577 Bn.

o Company BVPS reached SAR 12.28 up from SAR 11.41 as of end 2022

o Earnings per share for 6 months period reached SAR 0.80 up from SAR 0.32 same period 2022

o Strong capital and rating position, continuing to explore means to fund expansion and growth
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Underwriting Results 

Strong Profitable Growth
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Building on a Sustainable Track Record of Performance
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IFRS 17 

IFRS 4

IFRS 4

IFRS 4 IFRS 17 

Reinsurance Service Result
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o Regulatory initiatives strengthening the domestic reinsurance ecosystem 

o Successful implementation of the local cession mechanism towards gradual 
enforcement of minimum 30% local cession by 2025; phase 1 mandating 20% of 
reinsurance treaties in 2023

o Enforcement of mandatory third motor liability 

Creating strong GWP growth 
momentum for Saudi Re; SAR  1.217 
Bn. in 1H 2023 with 32% growth rate 

Favorable 
Domestic Regulatory 
Developments 

o Enforcement of  the Inherent Defect Insurance (IDI) implementation 
maintained at 2022 levels, 

o Saudi Re acts as the exclusive reinsurer of IDI program

Reinforcing Saudi Re’s competitive 
position as the only local Full 
Fledged reinsurer in the Kingdom

Inherent Defect 
Insurance Program  
Implementation 

o The Saudi insurance market recorded SAR 34 Billion gross written premium (GWP) in 1H 
2023.- with an increase of 25%

o The Saudi insurance market recorded SAR 53.4 Billion gross written premium (GWP) in 
2022, ranking it on the top of the Middle East 

o Saudi reinsurance market grew by 17% to SAR 8.7 B in 2022

Supporting the expansion of the 
client base domestically and 
internationally

Growing 
Reinsurance Market 

o Obtaining A- rating from S&P 

o Marinating A3 rating from Moody’s

Access to better quality business 
and improving technical 
performance 

Improved 
Credit Rating

Key Developments Effect of Saudi Re

Key Developments
Saudi Re is poised to benefit from favorable market conditions
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o Saudi Re affiliate Probitas Holding registered strong performance, and 
ranks among the top performing syndicates in Lloyds market 

Maintained a well-diversified 
portfolio with 65% international 
Business 

Strong 
Performance of Affiliate
in Lloyds 

o Increased signs of market hardening on international level 
characterized by shortage of reinsurance and retrocession capacity and 
increases in pricing 

Challenge to source retro capacity 

Opportunity to benefit from price 
correction

Hardening 
Market 

o Saudi Re announced expiry of date of the Saudi Central Bank approval to 
increase the company’s capital. The Company will study alternatives to 
strengthen the Company’s capital base and support its future expansion 
activities, including Company financial resources.

Solvency position remains strong 

Assessing venues for strengthening  
capital for growth support 

Capital 
Strategy 

o Started January 1, 2023, Saudi Re has adopted IFRS 17 and IFRS 9, as 
endorsed in Saudi Arabia 

Change in 
financial presentation IFRS 17 

Key Developments Effect of Saudi Re

Key Developments
Saudi Re is poised to benefit from favorable market conditions
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Strategic Direction 

o Supporting the local cession program and capturing up to 
30% of total reinsured premiums by insurers in the 
Kingdom

o Leading and managing local reinsurance pools to manage 
risks in collaboration with international (re)insurers 

o Leveraging its existing international investments to a 
diversity further geographically and institutionalize 
knowledge transfer to write local business 

o International expansion into global markets for business and 
geographical diversification and for capturing of benefits 
scale

Building and 
expanding Its 
core through

Expansion 
into global 
market

Restricted 3Restricted
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Financial 
soundness

Scale

Scale, which relates to 
increasing the economic 
scale, earnings and capital 
base, and building 
resilience to loss events.

Diversification

We aim at diversification, 
both geographically and also 
in terms of risk type, in 
which we endeavor to 
maintain a well balanced 
portfolio.

Technical and 
operational 
capabilities

We continually seek to 
develop our capabilities. 
These encompass technical 
capabilities, risk 
management capabilities, 
technological and 
operational capabilities, and 
human capital.

Relationships

We value strong 
relationships, especially 
with cedants, brokers, 
partners, and regulators. 
Our corporate brand is also 
a strong factor in our 
relationship building.

Financial soundness is also 
a key facet in the 
robustness of our business. 
We need to retain our 
technical profitability, 
capital adequacy and 
ensure favorable returns 
on investment.

Strategic Direction 
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In Thousands, SAR

2023 YTD
IFRS 17 & 9

2022 YTD
IFRS 17 & 9

(Re)Insurance revenue (A) 286,628 302,474

(Re)Insurance service expenses (B) (173,543) (278,893)

Inward insurance Result 113,085 23,582

Net income/expenses from retrocession contracts (C) (40,496) (8,977)

Net Insurance service result D=(A+B+C) 72,589 14,605

Net investment income (E) 26,357 (6,944)

Finance income/(expenses) from (re)insurance contracts issued (57,070) 15,511

Finance income/(expenses) from retrocession contracts 30,391 (509)

Net insurance finance income/(expenses) (F) (26,680) 15,002

Net insurance and investment result  G=(D+E+F) 72,266 22,663

Other Income 36 401

Other finance costs (792) (409)

Other operating expense (income) (16,090) (7,471)

Share of profit of equity accounted investee 30,616 21,639

Total income for year before zakat & tax 86,036 36,823

Total income attributed to reinsurance operations (4,107) (1,934)

Net income for year before zakat & tax attributable to shareholders 81,929 34,889

Zakat & Income tax expense (10,769) (6,771)

Net income for the year after zakat & tax attributable to shareholders 71,160 28,118

**Zakat & Income tax expenses reflects the Deferred Acquisition Cost deduction from Zakat Base

EPS 0.80 0.32

Gross Claims and Exp. Ratio 60.5% 92.2%

RI (income)/Exp. Ratio 14.1% 3.0%

Net Claims and Exp.Ratio (Underwriting Ratio) 74.7% 95.2%

Unattributable G&A Ratio 5.6% 2.5%

Net Combined Ratio 80.3% 97.6%

Finance  Expense/(Income) Ratio 9.3% (5.0%)

Total Combined Ratio 89.6% 92.7%

P&L IFRS17 & 9 
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Analysis of Net Comprehensive Income

2023 YTD
IFRS 17 & 9

2022 YTD
IFRS 17 & 9

Net Income for the year after Zakat and tax attributable to shareholders 71,160 28,118

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to income statement subsequently

Re-measurement of employee' end of service benefit obligations 
Financial investments at FVOCI – net change in fair value

56 (4,940)

Items that may be classified to income statement subsequently

Share of foreign currency translation reserve of an equity accounted investee 5,633 (6,338)

5,690 (11,277)

Total comprehensive income for the year 76,850 16,840

In Thousands, SAR
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Segmental UW Results for
YTD-2023 VS YTD-2022 IFRS 17

In Thousands, SAR

KSA ME Africa Asia Other Total

Reinsurance revenue
Current 106,602 27,342 4,329 79,026 69,328 286,628

Comparative 116,930 37,593 9,106 82,240 56,604 302,474

Reinsurance service expenses
Current (57,016) (20,639) 11,257 (61,854) (45,291) (173,543)

Comparative (91,791) (21,837) (8,412) (110,397) (46,454) (278,893)

Net income/expenses from retro contracts
Current (29,058) 316 (1,435) (10,132) (187) (40,496)

Comparative (9,235) 4,469 (1,128) (4,240)  1,157 (8,977)

Reinsurance services results
Current 20,529 7,019 14,152 7,040 23,849 72,589

Comparative 15,904 20,225 (434) (32,398) 11,307 14,605

Engineering Fire Marine Motor GA Protection Health Specialty IDI Others Total

Reinsurance revenue
Current 18,338 72,069 16,442 16,178 20,538 (835) 11,099 68,484 26,832 37,482 286,628

Comparative 22,787 72,494 10,613 21,033 19,073 6,567 54,547 55,006 352 40,002 302,474

Reinsurance service expenses
Current 2,236 (74,158) (5,652) (7,686) (8,873) (2,509) (11,286) (45,025) (5,227) (15,363) (173,543)

Comparative (5,207) (112,002) 14,009 (20,449) (19,643) (11,526) (45,745) (46,106) (314) (31,909) (278,893)

Net income/expenses from retro contracts
Current (13,830) 9,692 (1,702) 26 (2,843) (160) 0 0 (17,452) (14,228)  (40,496) 

Comparative (9,453) 31,849 (24,800) 46    3,321 (390) 0 0 (395) (9,155) (8,977)

Reinsurance services results
Current 6,744 7,604 9,088 8,519 8,822 (3,504) (186) 23,459 4,153 7,891 72,589

Comparative 8,127 (7,659) (178) 630 2,751 (5,349) 8,802 8,900 (357) (1,062) 14,605

In Thousands, SAR
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Shareholders’ Equity

30 June 2023
(Unaudited) 

31 December 2022
(Unaudited) 

Restated*

31 December 2022
IFRS 4 

Share capital 891,000 891,000 891,000

Statutory reserve 43,045 43,045 43,045

Retained earnings 166,196 100,725 68,678

Other reserves (5,987) (11,677) (2,707)

Total Shareholders’ Equity 1,094,254 1,017,404 1,000,016

Comparison between IFRS 17 & 4 Shareholders’ Equity

In Thousands, SAR
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Total Portfolio (SAR Mn.)

Return 2023
YTD

SAR (000’)
YTD 

%

Probitas 36,250 22.39

RE (713) (7.60)

Saudi Equity 1,116 7.22

Global FI 332 0.55

Fixed Income 8,202 2.38

Money Market 7,952 2.17

Total 53,138 5.57

502.9
406

228.3 290.23
425.43

174 317

436.4
435.33

342.49
20.4 91.6

50.53 20126.5 147
163.9 156.8 190.93
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Shareholders’ Funds

Total Portfolio (SAR Mn.)

Return 2023
YTD

SAR (000’)
YTD 

%

Fixed Income 910 3.64

Global FI 34 0.21

Money Market 12,110 1.04

Total 13,055 2.09

337.7 370
461.9

537.44
611.71

98.3

105.33
25

0
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260

390

520

650

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Money Market Fixed Income

Policyholders’ Funds

Investments 1H 2023
Composition Comparison and Performance Breakdown

978.85
932.9920.2

870824

338
370

560.2

642.8 636.71
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Return 2023
YTD

SAR (000’)
YTD 

%

Probitas 36,250 22.39

RE (713) (7.60)

Saudi Equity 1,116 7.22

Global FI 366 0.55

Fixed Income 9,112 2.40

Money Market 20,062 2.17

Total 66,193 4.19

Total Portfolio (SAR Mn.)

840.6 776 690.2
827.67

1037.14

174 317 534.7

540.66

367.49

20.4

91.6
50.53 20

126.5
147

163.9
156.8 190.93

0

330

660

990

1320

1650

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Money Market Fixed Income Global Equities GCC/Saudi Equities Others

Total Investments

Investments 1H 2023
Composition Comparison and Performance Breakdown

1,615.56
1,575.66

1,480.40

1,240.00
1,161.50
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Daily Liquidity 
(incl cash)

6.0%

<12M
13.3%

1-5 yrs*
80.7%

Policyholders' Investments

Daily Liquidity 
(incl cash)

1.9%

<12M
16.0%

1-5 yrs*
57.4%

6-10 yrs
3.0%

>10 yrs
20%

Listed Equity
2.0%

Shareholders' Investments

Daily Liquidity 
(incl cash)

1.1%

<12M
9.8%

1-5 yrs*
66.6%

6-10 yrs
1.8%

>10 yrs#
11.8%

Listed Equity
1.0%

Total Investments 

Investment Maturity Profile 1H 2023
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*Total number of shares has increased in 2021, from 81 Mn. shares to 89.1 Mn. after a capital increase from SR 810 Mn. to SR 891 Mn.

** Calculated as per IFRS17 Total Shareholder Equity 

Stronger Capital Base and Profitability even with 
new IFRS implementation

Solid Financial Position 

0.01

0.56 0.57
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1H 
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SAR

A3 A3 A3 A3 A3/A-
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IFRS 4 IFRS 17

IFRS 17
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A- Stable 

* S&P report on Saudi Re dated 16th December 2022 >  link to the Announcement 

The A3 IFSR of Saudi Re reflects its: 
(i) Strong brand and market position in Saudi Arabia as the sole Saudi professional 

reinsurer as well as a growing presence in its target markets of Asia, Africa and 
Lloyd’s, 

(ii) Preferential position in Saudi market due to a right of first refusal on a portion of 
premiums ceded by primary carriers in the Saudi market, 

(iii) Strong asset quality exemplified by its conservative investment portfolio, 
(iv) Good capital adequacy, both in terms of capital levels, with gross underwriting 

leverage (GUL) of 2.1x and relatively modest exposure to natural catastrophe risk, 
and 

(v) Strong financial flexibility with nonexistent leverage and good access to capital 
markets in Saudi Arabia given its listing on the Saudi stock exchange, and broad 
investor base.

A3 Stable 

S&P noted that Saudi Re has continued to strengthen its competitive position via 
profitable business growth and diversification in recent years, thanks to local 
and international expansion. At the same time, Saudi Re's exposure to 
catastrophe and other large risks is relatively modest and the Company 
maintains capital adequacy above the 'AAA' level in S&P’s model.

As per S&P, the stable outlook reflects that Saudi Re will maintain excellent 
capital adequacy and continue to profitably expand and diversify its business 
over the next two years.

Furthermore, S&P views the governance practices at Saudi Re as effective and 
appropriate, and also regards the consistency in strategy and management's 
expertise and experience as a benefit to the Company. 

• Moody’s report on Saudi Re dated 19 June 2022 >  Link to the Announcement 

Reflecting Competitive Advantages and Solid Financial Position 
Financial Strength Rating

https://www.saudiexchange.sa/wps/portal/saudiexchange/newsandreports/issuer-news/issuer-announcements/issuer-announcements-details/!ut/p/z1/lVDRboJAEPwWP6C5hcYDH2lJkQYVBKvwYo7jqiTCkeMwla_vITatttb2cg-7m5nZ2UEJWqGkJPt8Q2TOS7JTfZzg9dDCoI9NmME4egQMoYMXkanZOkbLc4A5cTAEUyuY6cYQnBdAyb_4EPpDCJ78yb0Hc3AA_40PV551c3-s-MZVgKuhECUoSQ_hoUj5DsWmDtBPrLLkTUlZwUqJYk05Sc6XzayRoW55fnBcz7o3sXEJ-CGsC7vf0zgCfjl3eeuepWA1bwRlaL5h8usRXl5Lm0iCAkrolnlsz3Y-2bA-ApLt85qLukOp1NSkZlRyYVduduovIqoEzxoqo0PFeoDkSv5UV0o4zFvVadCLEUG3PVb7AEybImXCTlGsd6NXwYtPBdJZp53xE2t9dyRK9ibDo1qPyxTDZyLnnc2qWCxWbcTSkZv7raWK9uzH1mDwDrC8WmU!/dz/d5/L0lHSklna0tDbEVKSUtJS1VRb2dwUkEhIS9vSHdRQUVNSUFBQ0VFaGdDS000emxHWUVLVWxTVUtXdEcwWVdnQSEhLzRKQ2lqc1lwTWhUalVFNWxFbXQyVXR0TlF6VzdLVzFtbzVBIS9aN181QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURRNi9aNl81QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURJMy9jb21wYW55U3ltYm9sLzgyMDAvZ2xvYmFsL2h0dHA6JTAlMHRhZGF3dWwlMC9hbm5DYXQvMS9hbklkLzcxMzY4/
https://www.saudiexchange.sa/wps/portal/saudiexchange/newsandreports/issuer-news/issuer-announcements/issuer-announcements-details/!ut/p/z1/lVDRcoIwEPwWP6CTA2vAR1qmSAcVRKvw4oSQKjNCmBCcytc3iJ1WW2ubycPdze7e3qIYrVBckH22ITLjBdmpPorxemBh0EcmTGE0fwQMoYMXc1OzdYyW5wBz7GAIJlYw1Y0BOC-A4n_xIfQHEDz5474HM3AA_40PV551c3-k-MZVgKuhEMUoTg7hIU_4DkWmDtBNrKLgdUFZzgqJIk05ic-XTa2hoW55fnBcz-qb2LgE_BDWhd3vaRwBv5y7vHXPUrCK14IyNNsw-fUIL6ukTSRBASV0yzy2ZzufbFgXAUn3WcVF1aJUampSMSq5sEs3PfUXEZWCpzWV80PJOoDkSv5Ul0o4zBrVadCJEUG3HVb7AEzqPGHCTlB0345eBc8_FUhrnbbGT6z13ZEo2ZsMj2odLlUMn4mMtzbLfLFYNXOWDN3MbyxVNGc_snq9d-M1d50!/dz/d5/L0lHSklna0tDbEVKSUtJS1VRb2dwUkEhIS9vSHdRQUVNSUFBQ0VFaGdDS000emxHWUVLVWxTVUtXdEcwWVdnQSEhLzRKQ2lqc1lwTWhUalVFNWxFbXQyVXR0TlF6VzdLVzFtbzVBIS9aN181QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURRNi9aNl81QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURJMy9jb21wYW55U3ltYm9sLzgyMDAvZ2xvYmFsL2h0dHA6JTAlMHRhZGF3dWwlMC9hbm5DYXQvMS9hbklkLzY4ODg3/
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Engineering
6%

Fire
21%

Marine
5%

Motor
7%

General 
Accident

3%

Protection

2%

Health
3%

Speciality
11%

IDI
28%

Others
14%

Portfolio Mix – Line of Business, 2022 Portfolio Mix – Geographical, 2022

KSA
56%

ME
10%

Africa
3%

Asia
20%

Other
11%

Diversification
Underwriting Portfolio Overview Diversified Growth
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FY 2022

Portfolio Mix – Line of Business
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Gross Written Premiums CAGR  22.4%

935

1,116

1,403

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

Contribution 
(Net Earned Premium – Net Claims Incurred)

255.14

289.42

332.85

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

Net Underwriting Income

69

72

127

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

Combined Ratio

96.4%

98.9%

96.6%

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

Investment Income

45

51

33

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

EBT

61

53

57

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

Sustainable profitability
Financial YOY Comparison

SAR M

SAR MSAR M

SAR MSAR M
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Analysis of Net Comprehensive Income
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927,891 
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(303,387)
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Saudi Re Profile

65%
International

Business

1st

Saudi 
Reinsurer 

2008
Established

SAR891Mn.

Capital

A-
Rating by

S & P

300+
Clients
-B2B

Riyadh
Branch

Malaysia

Head Office

40+
Countries
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• COO of AlFozan Holding

• Board and committee member in 

a number of reputable entities among 

which AlFozan Holding Company, 

United Homeware Company, 

Al Oula real state Company, Alpha 

Capital, etc.

Abdullatif Al-Fouzan

Chairman Of The Board

• CEO of Abdul Latif Jameel Insurance 

Brokers

• Formerly, CEO of StarCare

Insurance Brokerage

• Served as Deputy Chairman of the 

General Committee of Insurance and 

Reinsurance Brokers, member of the 

Health Insurance Standing 

Committee of the CCHI

Turki Al-Sudairy

Vice Chairman Of The Board

Rich & Diversified Experiences 
Board of Directors

• 25+ years of insurance experience 

across underwriting, claims, and 

reinsurance

• Member of Executive Committee

• BoD member Probitas Holding 

Bermuda

Fahad Al-Hesni

Managing Director / CEO

• 40+ years in KSA insurance sector

• Former Founder and General 

Manager, Islamic Insurance 

Company of Jordan, and served as 

President od the International 

Federation of Takaful Insurance 

Companies and a BoD member in 

The Tunisian Takaful Co and Aman 

Takaful Co (Lebanon)

Ahmed M. Sabbagh

Member of the Board
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• CEO Of Dhahran International 

Exhibitions

• Board member in a Retal Urban 

Development Co

Abdulrahman Al-Jalal

Member of the Board

• Board Member In Procco Financial 

Services (Bahrain)

• Board Member At Tasheel Finance 

(KSA)

• Partner at Milestone Accounting and 

Consulting

Kubra Ghulam Radhi

Member of the Board

• Business Development Manager at 

Abdulaziz Bin Akresh Co.

Mosa bin Akresh

Member of the Board

Rich & Diversified Experiences 
Board of Directors

• Board Member at Spectro 

Pharmaceutical Co

• CEO at Spectrum Pharmaceutical Co

• GM at Atyaf Medical Co

Abdulaziz Al-Shiekh

Member of the Board
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• EPMO Director at KAFD

• Board Member at Middle East Paper 

Company MEPCO

Waleed Al-Monie

Member of the Board

• CEO of Al Jumaih Holdings

• Board member at Arab Capital & 

at Awal Capital

Abdulaziz Al-Bassam

Member of the Board

Rich & Diversified Experiences 
Board of Directors

• 10+ years of the banking and asset 

management

• International investments analyst 

covering M&A, venture investments 

and infrastructure project. SALIC 

(PIF Subsidiary).

• Credit Portfolio Manager. SAMBA 

Financial Group, National 

Commercial Bank, Riyadh Bank

Eng. Hussam Al-Suwailem

Member of the Board

Restricted 3
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A- Stable 

* S&P report on Saudi Re dated 16th December 2022 >  link to the Announcement 

The A3 IFSR of Saudi Re reflects its: 
(i) Strong brand and market position in Saudi Arabia as the sole Saudi professional 

reinsurer as well as a growing presence in its target markets of Asia, Africa and 
Lloyd’s, 

(ii) Preferential position in Saudi market due to a right of first refusal on a portion of 
premiums ceded by primary carriers in the Saudi market, 

(iii) Strong asset quality exemplified by its conservative investment portfolio, 
(iv) Good capital adequacy, both in terms of capital levels, with gross underwriting 

leverage (GUL) of 2.1x and relatively modest exposure to natural catastrophe risk, 
and 

(v) Strong financial flexibility with nonexistent leverage and good access to capital 
markets in Saudi Arabia given its listing on the Saudi stock exchange, and broad 
investor base.

A3 Stable 

S&P noted that Saudi Re has continued to strengthen its competitive position via 
profitable business growth and diversification in recent years, thanks to local 
and international expansion. At the same time, Saudi Re's exposure to 
catastrophe and other large risks is relatively modest and the Company 
maintains capital adequacy above the 'AAA' level in S&P’s model.

As per S&P, the stable outlook reflects that Saudi Re will maintain excellent 
capital adequacy and continue to profitably expand and diversify its business 
over the next two years.

Furthermore, S&P views the governance practices at Saudi Re as effective and 
appropriate, and also regards the consistency in strategy and management's 
expertise and experience as a benefit to the Company. 

• Moody’s report on Saudi Re dated 19 June 2022 >  Link to the Announcement 

Reflecting Competitive Advantages and Solid Financial Position 
Financial Strength Rating

https://www.saudiexchange.sa/wps/portal/saudiexchange/newsandreports/issuer-news/issuer-announcements/issuer-announcements-details/!ut/p/z1/lVDRboJAEPwWP6C5hcYDH2lJkQYVBKvwYo7jqiTCkeMwla_vITatttb2cg-7m5nZ2UEJWqGkJPt8Q2TOS7JTfZzg9dDCoI9NmME4egQMoYMXkanZOkbLc4A5cTAEUyuY6cYQnBdAyb_4EPpDCJ78yb0Hc3AA_40PV551c3-s-MZVgKuhECUoSQ_hoUj5DsWmDtBPrLLkTUlZwUqJYk05Sc6XzayRoW55fnBcz7o3sXEJ-CGsC7vf0zgCfjl3eeuepWA1bwRlaL5h8usRXl5Lm0iCAkrolnlsz3Y-2bA-ApLt85qLukOp1NSkZlRyYVduduovIqoEzxoqo0PFeoDkSv5UV0o4zFvVadCLEUG3PVb7AEybImXCTlGsd6NXwYtPBdJZp53xE2t9dyRK9ibDo1qPyxTDZyLnnc2qWCxWbcTSkZv7raWK9uzH1mDwDrC8WmU!/dz/d5/L0lHSklna0tDbEVKSUtJS1VRb2dwUkEhIS9vSHdRQUVNSUFBQ0VFaGdDS000emxHWUVLVWxTVUtXdEcwWVdnQSEhLzRKQ2lqc1lwTWhUalVFNWxFbXQyVXR0TlF6VzdLVzFtbzVBIS9aN181QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURRNi9aNl81QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURJMy9jb21wYW55U3ltYm9sLzgyMDAvZ2xvYmFsL2h0dHA6JTAlMHRhZGF3dWwlMC9hbm5DYXQvMS9hbklkLzcxMzY4/
https://www.saudiexchange.sa/wps/portal/saudiexchange/newsandreports/issuer-news/issuer-announcements/issuer-announcements-details/!ut/p/z1/lVDRcoIwEPwWP6CTA2vAR1qmSAcVRKvw4oSQKjNCmBCcytc3iJ1WW2ubycPdze7e3qIYrVBckH22ITLjBdmpPorxemBh0EcmTGE0fwQMoYMXc1OzdYyW5wBz7GAIJlYw1Y0BOC-A4n_xIfQHEDz5474HM3AA_40PV551c3-k-MZVgKuhEMUoTg7hIU_4DkWmDtBNrKLgdUFZzgqJIk05ic-XTa2hoW55fnBcz-qb2LgE_BDWhd3vaRwBv5y7vHXPUrCK14IyNNsw-fUIL6ukTSRBASV0yzy2ZzufbFgXAUn3WcVF1aJUampSMSq5sEs3PfUXEZWCpzWV80PJOoDkSv5Ul0o4zBrVadCJEUG3HVb7AEzqPGHCTlB0345eBc8_FUhrnbbGT6z13ZEo2ZsMj2odLlUMn4mMtzbLfLFYNXOWDN3MbyxVNGc_snq9d-M1d50!/dz/d5/L0lHSklna0tDbEVKSUtJS1VRb2dwUkEhIS9vSHdRQUVNSUFBQ0VFaGdDS000emxHWUVLVWxTVUtXdEcwWVdnQSEhLzRKQ2lqc1lwTWhUalVFNWxFbXQyVXR0TlF6VzdLVzFtbzVBIS9aN181QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURRNi9aNl81QTYwMkg4ME8wSFRDMDYwU0c2VVQ4MURJMy9jb21wYW55U3ltYm9sLzgyMDAvZ2xvYmFsL2h0dHA6JTAlMHRhZGF3dWwlMC9hbm5DYXQvMS9hbklkLzY4ODg3/
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Saudi Re 15 Years Of Progress

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

IPO

Expanded 

in Mena

Bbb+ Rating

By S&P

Restructuring

Expanded 

In Asia

Enhance 

Reserves

First Branch

Outside 

KSA (Malaysia)

Lloyd’s

Participation

Investing in 

Lloyd’s Probitas

Holdings

60% 

International

Business

Capital 

Increase

by 10%

Reached 18

Premium

A3 Rating by

Moody’s

Exclusive 

Reinsurance

Rights IDI 

Insurance
A- Rating 

By S&P
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Direct Participation

Indirect Participation / Lloyd’s 

Algeria

Botswana

Cameroon

Egypt

Ethiopia

Ghana

Ivory Coast

Kenya

Madagascar

Malawi

Mauritius

Morocco

Nigeria

Tanzania,united Rep.

Togo

Tunisia

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Saudi Arabia

Bahrain

Jordan 

Kuwait 

Oman 

Qatar

Turkey 

UAE

UK

Bangladesh

Brunei

Cambodia

China

India

Indonesia

Kazakhstan

Malaysia

Pakistan

Philippines

Singapore

South Korea

Sri Lanka

Taiwan

Thailand

Vietnam

Africa

Middle East

Asia 16

9

19

1

Serving clients in 
40+ countries in 
MENA, Asia and 
Africa

40+
Markets

International Expansion & Diversification 
Saudi Re Geo Presence
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Certificate # SRE-1567-01-01-04-20-02

Shariyah Review Bureau
Shariyah Compliant

https://shariyah.net/verify-your-certificate/


Restricted-3 www.saudi-re.com35

Sustainability Framework

 Saudi Re sustainability framework has been developed in line with national and 
international strategic visions and objectives such as the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Vision 
2030, the National Sustainability Standards, the GRI Standards, and the United Nations 
Sustainable Development Goals (UNSDGs).

 The framework builds on six pillars: national contribution, strong governance and economic 
performance, responsible customer relations, environmental protection, sustainable insurance, and 
community care.

National 
contribution

Contribute to Saudi 

Vision 2030

Carry out sustainable 

procurement

Operate with 

ransparency, 

openness and 

accountability

Foster an ethical and 

compliant culture

Strive for sound 

financial performance

Strong governance 
and economic
performance

Responsible 
customer 
relations

Maintain high 

standard of client 

service and 

satisfaction

Introduce innovative 

and sustainable 

products and services

Ensure adequate 

data protection and 

data privacy

Environmental 
protection

Climate change and 

energy transition

Environmental 

management

Sustainable 
insurance

Integrate ESG 

criteria in underwriting

Invest responsibly

Improve financial 

inclusion/access to 

insurance

People and 
community 

care

Develop talent of 

workforce and sector

Create a diverse and 

inclusive work 

environment

Prioritize health 

and well-being of 

workforce

Investment in 

community 

development

Foster relationships 

with key stakeholders

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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14

15

16
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18
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Saudi Re’s Sustainability Report and ESG Scoring 
Company Sector Rank FY2020 Rank FY2019 Trend

Almarai Company Food and Beverages 1 1 ↔

Saudi Telecom Co. Telecommunication 2 4 ↑

Saudi Basic Industries Corp Chemicals 3 2 ↓

Saudi Electricity Company Utilities 4 8 ↑

BAHRI Energy 5 16 ↑

The Saudi Investment Bank Banks 6 3 ↓

Sahara Inter Petrochemical Chemicals 6 NA NA

National Industrialization Co. Chemicals 7 6 ↓

Jarir Marketing Co Retail 8 9 ↑

Middle East Paper Company Containers & Packaging 9 21 ↑

Saudi Arabian Oil Co. Energy 9 14 ↑

Mobile Telecommunications Company Saudi Arabia 
(Zain KSA)

Telecommunication 11 7 ↓

Al Rajhi Bank Banks 12 11 ↓

Etihad Etisalat Co. (Mobily) Telecommunication 13 34 ↑

The Saudi National Bank Banks 14 28 ↑

Saudi Industrial Services Co. Industrial Conglomerates 15 89 ↑

Saudi Arabian Mining Company (Ma'aden) Metals and Mining 16 10 ↓

Saudi Reinsurance Company “ Saudi Re “ Insurance 16 112 ↑

Saudi Airlines Catering Company Business Support Services 18 13 ↓

Bank Albilad Banks 19 15 ↓

Saudia Dairy & Foodstuff Co. Food and Beverages 19 48 ↑

Savola Group Food and Beverages 21 26 ↑

Rabigh Refining and Petrochemical Co. Energy 22 12 ↓

https://www.saudiexchange.sa/Resources/fsPdf/504_0_2023-05-29_10-48-37_En.pdf
https://www.saudiexchange.sa/Resources/fsPdf/504_0_2023-05-28_08-24-28_En.pdf
https://www.saudiexchange.sa/Resources/fsPdf/504_0_2023-05-28_08-22-49_En.pdf
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Market Recognition 



Thank You!

Investor Relations Department:

Ahmad Daham Al-Daham

Assistant Manager - Investor Relations & Sustainability

aaldaham@saudi-re.com

Invest@saudi-re.com

+966 11 510 2000   Ext: 181

Saudi Re Annual Report 2022

saudire.net/images/annual/2022/Saudi_Re_2022_AR_Arabic_Spread.pdf
https://saudire.net/images/annual/2022/Saudi_Re_2022_AR_English_Spread.pdf
https://saudire.net/AnnualReports/2022/

